

Warren County Prosecutor David P. Fornshell announced that Tommy Howard has been named Director of the Warren County Child Support Enforcement Agency. Howard most recently served as Deputy Director of Warren County CSEA, which is a division of the Warren County Prosecutor's Office.

Howard graduated *cum laude* from Wright State University in 2001 with a Bachelor of Arts in Political Science. He went on to obtain his *Juris Doctorate* from the University of Dayton School of Law in 2004 and was admitted to the Ohio Bar the same year. He was admitted to the U.S. Federal Bar in 2005.

Howard has spent his professional life working in the child support program in both Warren County and Montgomery County. He is recognized as a subject matter expert on the Uniform Interstate Family Support Act. He currently also serves as the President of the Eastern Regional Interstate Child Support Association. A longtime resident of Warren County, Howard and his wife Allison live in Franklin with their sons Johnathon and Thomson.

"Over the past several years, Tommy Howard has demonstrated his considerable knowledge of child support enforcement. He has earned not only my respect and trust, but also the respect and trust of his fellow colleagues in Warren County CSEA, and colleagues around the state and country. Tommy and I both understand that while Warren County has consistently received statewide recognition for our performance in collecting child support, we cannot be satisfied with these awards. There is always room for improvement. Each day, we must find ways to do better for the children of Warren County," said Fornshell.



Warren County Prosecutor David P. Fornshell (513) 695-1325 <u>http://www.warrencountyprosecutor.com</u> http://www.co.warren.oh.us/clerkofcourt/